05-18-1999

FORM PTO - 1595 4-17-932



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 0.00 4000

7/108/290	TOTAL US APR 1999
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 redemans,	121/1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (3)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
Norbert Windhab (03/11/99)	Name: Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG
Christian Miculka (03/15/99)	
Hans-Ulrich Hoppe (03/12/99)	Internal Address: 65926 Frankfurt
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Germany
X Assignment Merger	City: State: Zip
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No
Other Execution Date: March 11, 12 & 15, 1999.	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Application Serial No.	PCT/EP97/05278
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 11 , 12 & 15 , 1999 .	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
••	ached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
RICHARD M. BECK	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 (with original submission)
Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ	The state of the s
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	X Enclosed
- UZI MINGTON O. DE G. 10000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee
	is required)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature 1997 the metal of any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard M. Beck 40.00 pulland hy Dech April 08, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,580 Signature Date	
Attorney Docket #: 1996/F-280 Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (2)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detatch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
This Program is a second of court of the second of the sec	and the second and th

the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATN/31997.doc(p.2)

PATENT REEL: 9945 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Norbert WINDHAB, Akazienstraße 28, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany
- 2) Dr. Christian MICULKA, Gebeschußstraße 36, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3) Dr. Hans-Ulrich HOPPE, Amselweg 11, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany

4.3) Citizenship: German

2) AUSTRIAN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65926 Frankfurt, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Process and apparatus for detecting the catalytic activity of solid materials

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st: Mentat Bland 16 399

Date: _____

2nd: Prote Mullo

Date: 1503 53

Br. Homes Poppe

Date: 12 3 99

RECORDED: 04/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9945 FRAME: 0421